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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:

Beam Angle (50%):
Beam Lumens:
Beam Efficiency:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P722843

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/11/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 1
distribution lens

(112) 2700K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A NEMA Type: 1Hx 1V
19553.3 lumens Max Intensity: 586044 candela
N/A Max Intensity Angle: 0°H x 0°V

53.0 lumens/watt
Rectangular (W 2' x L: 1' x H: 0)

8.3°H x 8.9°V
6587.6 lumens
33.7%

Field Angle (10%):
Field Lumens:
Field Efficiency:

14.9°H x 14.6°V
10405.4 lumens
53.2%

369
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
2875 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

Iso-Candela Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11
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Scaled Data Report

Lumen Table

6.1 10.7 6.1
8.5 15.7 15.7 8.5
135 191 191 135
245 30.1 301 245
293 312 312 293
36.7 488 488 36.7
71.4 137.1 1371 714
142.1 3817.6 3817.6 142.1
142.1 3817.6 3817.6 142.1
714 137.1 1371 714
36.7 488 488 36.7
293 312 312 293
245 301 301 245
135 19.1 191 135
8.5 15.7 157 8.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

586,044 cd
439,533 cd
293,022 cd
146,511 cd
Ocd ” 90°
80°
70°
60°
I 50°
|
40°
(W

10°
00

Vertical Distribution Through 0-Deg === Horizontal Distribution Through 0-Deg
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

Luminous Intensity Plot

586,044 cd
527,440 cd
468,835 cd
410,231 cd
Beam:
H Angle: 8.3°
351,626 cd V Angle: 8.9°
Lumens: 6587.6
Efficiency: 33.7%
293,022 cd
234,418 cd
175,813 cd
Field:
H Angle: 14.9°
117,209 cd V Angle: 14.6°
Lumens: 10405.4
Efficiency: 53.2%
58,604 cd
Spill:
Lumens: 9147.9
Efficiency: 46.8%
Ocd

-90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Angle (degrees)

= \/ertical Distribution through 0-Deg

= = = Horizontal Distribution through 0-Deg
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P722843

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5o
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11 FIELD
BEAM
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5° 20° 22.5° 25°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
15.3 15.3 15.3 15.3 15.3 15.3 15.3 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
40.9 40.9 40.9 40.9 40.9 40.9 35.8 35.8 30.6 25.5 25.5
76.6 81.7 86.8 81.7 76.6 76.6 71.5 61.3 56.2 46.0 40.9
127.7 137.9 143.0 137.9 132.8 127.7 117.5 102.1 86.8 71.5 61.3
229.8 2349 2349 224.7 209.4 199.2 183.9 153.2 127.7 102.1 86.8
398.4 413.7 418.8 367.7 321.8 280.9 240.1 204.3 163.4 127.7 112.4
766.1 745.7 709.9 572.0 444.4 332.0 255.4 224.7 189.0 153.2 143.0
577.1 561.8 541.4 469.9 398.4 321.8 270.7 240.1 214.5 183.9 178.8
485.2 485.2 475.0 429.0 383.1 326.9 291.1 270.7 245.2 219.6 219.6
505.6 5159 505.6 459.7 408.6 357.5 326.9 306.4 280.9 265.6 265.6
572.0 577.1 561.8 510.7 459.7 403.5 372.8 347.3 321.8 306.4 306.4
658.9 653.8 633.3 582.3 531.2 475.0 444.4 408.6 372.8 357.5 357.5
740.6 745.7 725.3 679.3 623.1 566.9 531.2 485.2 4444 429.0 418.8
858.1 863.2 847.8 801.9 755.9 699.7 643.5 582.3 536.3 515.9 495.4
960.2 960.2 944.9 914.2 878.5 827.4 766.1 709.9 658.9 623.1 587.4
1006.2 1006.2 996.0 980.6 960.2 914.2 853.0 791.7 755.9 735.5 704.8
1087.9 1087.9 1062.4 1031.7 1006.2 960.2 904.0 837.6 827.4 807.0 786.6
1220.7 1174.7 1133.9 1098.1 1057.3 1006.2 955.1 909.1 888.7 863.2 842.7
1343.3 1282.0 1220.7 1164.5 1118.5 1077.7 1011.3 975.5 950.0 919.3 898.9
924.5 904.0 929.6 960.2 1006.2 1077.7 1123.6 1072.6 1016.4 980.6 955.1
883.6 883.6 888.7 888.7 878.5 873.4 919.3 1026.6 11339 1077.7 1026.6
980.6 1001.1 1006.2 996.0 960.2 914.2 888.7 883.6 934.7 1082.8 1123.6
1266.7 1282.0 1271.8 1236.0 1159.4 1052.1 985.7 914.2 898.9 898.9 1062.4
1716.1 1711.0 1670.2 1588.4 1471.0 1327.9 1184.9 1036.8 960.2 914.2 909.1
1971.5 1971.5 1940.8 1894.9 1818.3 1675.3 1476.1 1276.9 1087.9 980.6 919.3
2318.8 2329.0 2293.3 2206.4 2068.5 1940.8 1792.7 1557.8 1312.6  1098.1 975.5
2972.6 2962.3 2880.6 2701.9 2461.8 2242.2 2012.4 1833.6 1573.1  1297.3 1067.5
4167.7 4137.1 3907.2 3493.5 3044.1 2655.9 2318.8 2022.6 1818.3  1506.7 1225.8
6517.2 6430.3 5807.2 4826.6 3963.4 3171.8 2671.2 2272.8 19715 1711.0 1379.0
12227.3 121354 10220.1 7058.6 5424.2 3973.6 3064.5 2512.9 2119.6  1859.1 1527.1
42014.2  36329.6 22488.3 13769.8 7170.9 4923.6 3570.1 2778.5 2283.0 19511 1654.8
235215.4 194656.8 103360.3 28213.8 11369.3 6108.6 4055.3 2998.1 23954  2017.5 17314
507424.3 419166.8 201613.2 51131.1 14009.9 6879.8 4336.3 3100.2 2451.6  2048.1 1777.4
586044.0 460803.1 205913.7 55339.7 14678.9 7186.2 4458.8 3146.2 2477.1  2068.5 1792.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5o
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45° 47.5° 50° 52.5°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 15.3 15.3 15.3 10.2 10.2 10.2
40.9 40.9 35.8 35.8 30.6 30.6 30.6 25.5 204 204 15.3
61.3 61.3 61.3 56.2 511 46.0 46.0 40.9 35.8 30.6 30.6
86.8 86.8 86.8 81.7 76.6 71.5 61.3 56.2 511 46.0 40.9
112.4 112.4 112.4 107.3 107.3 102.1 91.9 81.7 71.5 61.3 56.2
143.0 143.0 143.0 132.8 127.7 122.6 117.5 107.3 97.0 81.7 71.5
178.8 178.8 178.8 163.4 153.2 148.1 137.9 127.7 112.4 102.1 86.8
224.7 224.7 214.5 199.2 183.9 168.5 158.3 148.1 132.8 117.5 102.1
265.6 265.6 260.5 240.1 219.6 194.1 183.9 168.5 153.2 137.9 117.5
306.4 306.4 296.2 275.8 2554 234.9 214.5 199.2 178.8 158.3 137.9
3524 347.3 332.0 311.6 291.1 270.7 255.4 234.9 214.5 189.0 158.3
408.6 393.3 367.7 347.3 321.8 301.3 286.0 265.6 245.2 214.5 178.8
475.0 449.5 413.7 383.1 357.5 337.1 316.7 296.2 275.8 240.1 204.3
556.7 5159 475.0 434.1 398.4 372.8 347.3 326.9 296.2 260.5 224.7
653.8 592.5 546.5 495.4 454.6 413.7 383.1 3575 316.7 275.8 240.1
750.8 699.7 633.3 566.9 515.9 464.8 423.9 383.1 342.2 296.2 255.4
817.2 776.3 730.4 658.9 587.4 526.1 469.9 413.7 362.6 316.7 270.7
868.3 837.6 796.8 745.7 674.2 597.6 521.0 449.5 388.2 337.1 291.1
924.5 888.7 847.8 807.0 750.8 669.1 572.0 490.3 418.8 3575 316.7
985.7 934.7 893.8 847.8 807.0 740.6 638.4 536.3 449.5 388.2 347.3
1057.3 990.9 934.7 888.7 842.7 781.4 704.8 587.4 495.4 429.0 378.0
1133.9 1036.8 975.5 924.5 878.5 822.3 750.8 648.7 551.6 469.9 408.6
1062.4 1113.4 1016.4 960.2 909.1 853.0 791.7 725.3 612.9 521.0 449.5
914.2 1093.0 1087.9 1006.2 944.9 893.8 858.1 786.6 684.4 572.0 485.2
924.5 975.5 1164.5 1052.1 990.9 955.1 919.3 853.0 750.8 618.0 521.0
955.1 934.7 1072.6 1123.6 1052.1 1006.2 980.6 919.3 812.1 679.3 577.1
1036.8 950.0 990.9 1184.9 1108.3 1057.3 1041.9 965.3 868.3 745.7 633.3
1108.3 975.5 955.1 11441 1159.4 1103.2 1067.5 1001.1 914.2 801.9 684.4
1225.8 1036.8 970.4 1098.1 1210.5 11441 1087.9 1031.7 950.0 853.0 735.5
1317.7 1072.6 975.5 1062.4 1261.6 1174.7 1108.3 1047.0 980.6 893.8 776.3
1358.6 1087.9 970.4 1031.7 1317.7 1210.5 1133.9 1062.4 1001.1 919.3 796.8
1379.0 1093.0 965.3 1006.2 1373.9 1256.4 11441 1062.4 1001.1 924.5 796.8
1389.2 1082.8 965.3 1021.5 1414.8 1302.4 1149.2 1062.4 996.0 919.3 786.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

90°
87.5°
85°
82.5°
80°
77.5°
75°
72.5°
70°
67.5°
65°
62.5°
60°
57.5°
55°
52.5°
50°
47.5°
45°
42.5°
40°
37.5°
35°
32.5°
30°
27.5°
25°
22.5°
20°
17.5°
15°
12.5°
10°
7.5°
5o
2.5°
0°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5° 75° 77.5° 80°
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
15.3 15.3 10.2 10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
25.5 20.4 20.4 153 153 10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
35.8 30.6 25.5 20.4 20.4 153 10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
46.0 40.9 30.6 25.5 25.5 204 153 10.2 5.1 5.1 5.1
61.3 511 40.9 30.6 30.6 25.5 204 153 10.2 5.1 5.1
76.6 61.3 511 40.9 35.8 30.6 25.5 204 15.3 5.1 5.1
86.8 76.6 61.3 511 46.0 35.8 30.6 25.5 15.3 10.2 5.1
102.1 86.8 71.5 61.3 56.2 46.0 35.8 30.6 20.4 15.3 5.1
117.5 97.0 81.7 71.5 66.4 56.2 46.0 35.8 25.5 15.3 10.2
132.8 112.4 91.9 86.8 76.6 66.4 56.2 40.9 30.6 20.4 10.2
148.1 122.6 107.3 102.1 91.9 76.6 61.3 511 35.8 25.5 15.3
168.5 137.9 122.6 117.5 102.1 86.8 71.5 61.3 46.0 30.6 15.3
189.0 153.2 143.0 132.8 117.5 102.1 81.7 71.5 511 35.8 20.4
204.3 178.8 163.4 153.2 132.8 117.5 97.0 81.7 56.2 40.9 20.4
214.5 199.2 189.0 173.7 153.2 127.7 107.3 91.9 66.4 46.0 25.5
240.1 224.7 209.4 194.1 173.7 143.0 122.6 102.1 76.6 511 25.5
265.6 245.2 229.8 214.5 194.1 163.4 143.0 112.4 86.8 56.2 30.6
291.1 270.7 250.3 2349 214.5 189.0 158.3 127.7 97.0 61.3 35.8
316.7 291.1 270.7 250.3 240.1 209.4 173.7 137.9 107.3 66.4 35.8
342.2 311.6 291.1 275.8 265.6 234.9 194.1 153.2 117.5 76.6 40.9
367.7 332.0 306.4 306.4 296.2 260.5 209.4 168.5 127.7 81.7 46.0
393.3 3524 342.2 3371 332.0 286.0 229.8 183.9 132.8 91.9 46.0
418.8 388.2 372.8 367.7 357.5 311.6 250.3 194.1 143.0 97.0 511
459.7 429.0 408.6 393.3 388.2 342.2 270.7 209.4 153.2 97.0 511
510.7 464.8 439.2 423.9 413.7 367.7 291.1 224.7 158.3 97.0 511
556.7 505.6 469.9 449.5 439.2 398.4 306.4 229.8 163.4 97.0 511
602.7 541.4 500.5 480.1 464.8 429.0 321.8 234.9 163.4 97.0 511
643.5 577.1 536.3 505.6 485.2 439.2 326.9 240.1 163.4 97.0 511
679.3 607.8 551.6 505.6 485.2 449.5 326.9 245.2 163.4 97.0 56.2
684.4 607.8 546.5 505.6 490.3 454.6 332.0 245.2 163.4 91.9 511
689.5 607.8 546.5 505.6 490.3 454.6 332.0 245.2 163.4 91.9 511
684.4 602.7 541.4 505.6 490.3 454.6 332.0 245.2 158.3 86.8 51.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P722843
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7C-727-U-11

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
72.5° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
70° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
67.5° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
65° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
62.5° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
60° 5.1 5.1 0.0 0.0
57.5° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
55° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
52.5° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
50° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
47.5° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
45° 5.1 5.1 5.1 0.0
42.5° 10.2 5.1 5.1 0.0
40° 10.2 5.1 5.1 0.0
37.5° 15.3 5.1 5.1 0.0
35° 15.3 5.1 5.1 0.0
32.5° 15.3 5.1 5.1 0.0
30° 15.3 5.1 5.1 0.0
27.5° 20.4 5.1 5.1 0.0
25° 20.4 5.1 5.1 0.0
22.5° 20.4 5.1 5.1 0.0
20° 20.4 5.1 5.1 0.0
17.5° 20.4 5.1 5.1 0.0
15° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
12.5° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
10° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
7.5° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
5° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
2.5° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0
0° 25.5 5.1 5.1 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 10 of 10



